
Columbia vs. Missouri Baptist
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Columbia (MO) vs Missouri Baptist (11/12/2024 at St. Louis, Mo.)

Columbia (MO) (12-4-4) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 12 Fabricio Roberti 3 0 0 0 0 90
d 22 Julio Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 10 Nedim Sarajlija 1 1 0 0 0 45
f 11 Bruno Saucedo 5 2 0 0 0 56
f 14 Rece Gilmore 0 0 0 0 0 74
gk 0 Matheus Pereira 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 8 Joshua Peterson 2 0 0 0 0 29
m 9 Luke Hynes 1 0 0 0 0 63
m 17 Carter Redford 1 0 0 0 0 73
m 23 Gabe Hallsten 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 27 Wil Essner 0 0 0 0 0 90

--Substitutes--
3 Sidiki Kromah 0 0 0 0 0 45
4 Cooper Allen 2 1 0 0 0 45
6 Marcos Mateos 0 0 0 0 0 16
19 Miguel Gonzalez 2 1 0 0 0 58
21 Lars Ly 1 0 0 0 0 5
33 Brady Freeman 1 1 0 0 0 16
38 Josh Segnon 0 0 0 0 0 16
TM Team 0 0 0 0 10 0

Totals 19 6 0 0 10

Missouri Baptist (12-5-4) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
cb 6 Craig Moore 0 0 0 0 0 90
cm 8 Jack Ridley 0 0 0 0 0 90
cm 23 Ognjen Bozovic 1 1 1 0 0 79
cm 24 Jovan Mihajlovic 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 9 Marko Dordevic 1 0 0 0 0 89
gk 29 Pawel Wolny 0 0 0 0 0 90
lb 18 Mattia Visintainer 0 0 0 0 0 57
rb 2 Emilio Hernandez 0 0 0 1 0 90
wmid 7 Sergej Misic 2 1 0 0 0 81

--Substitutes--
4 Giuseppe Verrecchia 0 0 0 0 0 20
10 Matthew O'Reilly 0 0 0 0 0 21
11 Jack Carney 0 0 0 0 0 11
14 Anthony Coppotelli 0 0 0 0 0 20
17 Edvin Mahmutovic 0 0 0 0 0 25
22 Luka Mrvic 1 0 0 0 0 33
25 Kyle Nuernberger 0 0 0 0 0 33
TM Team 0 0 0 0 9 0

Totals 5 2 1 1 9

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Matheus Pereira 90:00 1 1

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
29 Pawel Wolny 90:00 0 5

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Columbia (MO) 0 0 0
Missouri Baptist 0 1 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Columbia (MO) 6 13 19
Missouri Baptist 3 2 5

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Columbia (MO) 1 0 1
Missouri Baptist 2 4 5

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Columbia (MO) 4 2 6
Missouri Baptist 1 0 1

Fouls 1 2 Total
Columbia (MO) 7 3 10
Missouri Baptist 4 5 9

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 54:29 MBU Ognjen Bozovic Emilio Hernandez

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-MBU #6 Craig Moore (25:46); YELLOW-MBU #10 Matthew O'Reilly (60:54); YELLOW-MBU #9 Marko Dordevic (62:24);
YELLOW-COLUMBIA #14 Rece Gilmore (71:54); YELLOW-COLUMBIA #9 Luke Hynes (78:56); YELLOW-MBU #23 Ognjen Bozovic
(82:21);

Win-Pawel Wolny (11-5-3). Loss-Matheus Pereira (0-1).
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Spartan Field (St. Louis, Mo.)
Officials: Scorer: Drew Frey;
Offsides: Columbia (MO) 1, Missouri Baptist 1



Columbia vs. Missouri Baptist
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Columbia (MO) vs Missouri Baptist (11/12/2024 at St. Louis, Mo.)

Time Play
0:00 Pawel Wolny at goalie for Missouri Baptist.
0:00 Matheus Pereira at goalie for Columbia (MO).
0:42 Shot by Columbia (MO) Carter Redford, Blocked.

Foul on Columbia (MO).
2:41 Shot by Columbia (MO) Bruno Saucedo, Save (by goalie) Pawel Wolny.
2:47 Corner kick by Columbia (MO) Joshua Peterson [2:47].

Foul on Missouri Baptist.
Foul on Columbia (MO).
Foul on Columbia (MO).

6:38 Shot by Missouri Baptist Marko Dordevic, Blocked.
6:42 Shot by Missouri Baptist Sergej Misic, Save (by goalie) Matheus Pereira.

Foul on Missouri Baptist.
14:41 Corner kick by Columbia (MO) Joshua Peterson [14:41].

Foul on Missouri Baptist.
16:16 Shot by Columbia (MO) Bruno Saucedo, Wide Left.
17:46 Corner kick by Columbia (MO) Carter Redford [17:46].

Foul on Columbia (MO).
22:22 Shot by Columbia (MO) Bruno Saucedo, High.
24:53 Missouri Baptist substitution: Luka Mrvic for Jack Carney.
25:05 Corner kick by Missouri Baptist Emilio Hernandez [25:05].
25:46 Yellow card on Missouri Baptist Craig Moore.

Foul on Columbia (MO).
28:36 Columbia (MO) substitution: Marcos Mateos for Joshua Peterson.
29:07 Offside against Missouri Baptist.
29:26 Columbia (MO) substitution: Brady Freeman for Luke Hynes.
30:41 Corner kick by Columbia (MO) Carter Redford [30:41].
31:02 Offside against Columbia (MO).
31:57 Columbia (MO) substitution: Miguel Gonzalez for Bruno Saucedo.
32:27 Header Shot by Columbia (MO) Miguel Gonzalez, Save (by goalie) Pawel Wolny.

Foul on Missouri Baptist.
Foul on Columbia (MO).

36:09 Shot by Columbia (MO) Miguel Gonzalez, Wide Right.
42:00 Shot by Missouri Baptist Sergej Misic, Blocked.

Foul on Columbia (MO).
44:31 Columbia (MO) substitution: Lars Ly for Nedim Sarajlija.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Columbia vs. Missouri Baptist
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Columbia (MO) vs Missouri Baptist (11/12/2024 at St. Louis, Mo.)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For Columbia (MO): #0 Matheus Pereira, #3 Sidiki Kromah, #4 Cooper Allen, #9 Luke Hynes, #12 Fabricio Roberti, #14 Rece Gilmore, #17 Carter

Redford, #19 Miguel Gonzalez, #22 Julio Gonzalez, #23 Gabe Hallsten, #27 Wil Essner.
45:00 For Missouri Baptist: #2 Emilio Hernandez, #6 Craig Moore, #7 Sergej Misic, #8 Jack Ridley, #9 Marko Dordevic, #10 Matthew O'Reilly, #18

Mattia Visintainer, #22 Luka Mrvic, #23 Ognjen Bozovic, #24 Jovan Mihajlovic, #29 Pawel Wolny.
Foul on Columbia (MO).

45:48 Shot by Columbia (MO) Cooper Allen, Wide Right.
47:36 Shot by Missouri Baptist Luka Mrvic, Blocked.

Foul on Columbia (MO).
Foul on Missouri Baptist.

52:00 Shot by Columbia (MO) Cooper Allen, Defensive Save by Jack Ridley.
54:29 GOAL by Missouri Baptist Ognjen Bozovic (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Emilio Hernandez, goal number 6 for season.
54:29 Missouri Baptist substitution: Edvin Mahmutovic for Matthew O'Reilly.
55:28 Shot by Columbia (MO) Brady Freeman, Save (by goalie) Pawel Wolny.
57:06 Missouri Baptist substitution: Kyle Nuernberger for Mattia Visintainer.
58:15 Missouri Baptist substitution: Jack Carney for Luka Mrvic.
58:15 Missouri Baptist substitution: Matthew O'Reilly for Ognjen Bozovic.

Foul on Columbia (MO).
60:54 Yellow card on Missouri Baptist Matthew O'Reilly.
62:24 Yellow card on Missouri Baptist Marko Dordevic.
63:34 Corner kick by Columbia (MO) Joshua Peterson [63:34].
63:50 Shot by Columbia (MO) Fabricio Roberti, High.
66:01 Shot by Columbia (MO) Luke Hynes, High.
66:15 Columbia (MO) substitution: Bruno Saucedo for Carter Redford.

Foul on Missouri Baptist.
68:48 Shot by Columbia (MO) Joshua Peterson, Blocked.
69:06 Shot by Columbia (MO) Joshua Peterson, Blocked.
69:38 Missouri Baptist substitution: Giuseppe Verrecchia for Jack Carney.
69:38 Missouri Baptist substitution: Anthony Coppotelli for Sergej Misic.
69:38 Missouri Baptist substitution: Ognjen Bozovic for Matthew O'Reilly.
71:54 Yellow card on Columbia (MO) Rece Gilmore.
74:07 Columbia (MO) substitution: Josh Segnon for Rece Gilmore.

Foul on Missouri Baptist.
75:46 Shot by Columbia (MO) Bruno Saucedo, Save (by goalie) Pawel Wolny.
78:56 Yellow card on Columbia (MO) Luke Hynes.
78:56 Missouri Baptist substitution: Sergej Misic for Edvin Mahmutovic.
78:56 Columbia (MO) substitution: Carter Redford for Luke Hynes.

Foul on Missouri Baptist.
82:21 Yellow card on Missouri Baptist Ognjen Bozovic.

Foul on Missouri Baptist.
85:07 Shot by Columbia (MO) Bruno Saucedo, Blocked.
85:26 Columbia (MO) substitution: Lars Ly for Carter Redford.
86:41 Header Shot by Columbia (MO) Fabricio Roberti, Blocked.
86:46 Corner kick by Columbia (MO) Joshua Peterson [86:46].
87:16 Shot by Columbia (MO) Lars Ly, Blocked.
87:19 Shot by Columbia (MO) Fabricio Roberti, Blocked.
88:13 Shot by Columbia (MO) Nedim Sarajlija, Save (by goalie) Pawel Wolny.
89:21 Missouri Baptist substitution: Edvin Mahmutovic for Marko Dordevic.


